

CERTIFICATE N°: CUP-C885509-ASC-01-2022-SL ASC Certificate: ASC01844

Field of attention:

Aquaculture Stewardship Council (ASC)
Single site
Salmon Farm Certification

Issued to:

SALMONES BLUMAR S.A.\_Ninualac 1 Av. Juan Soler Manfrendini Nº11, of 1202, Puerto Montt Project in: CHILE

Standards:

Aquaculture Stewardship Council ASC Salmon Standard 1.3 Control Union Peru S.A.C. Inspection Regulations

Valid until: 07-June-2025

Control Union Peru SAC declares to have inspected the products and/or units of the above-mentioned client, and have found them in accordance with the standards mentioned above. This certificate covers the unit(s), and/or product(s) as mentioned in the authenticated annex of this certificate.

This certificate remains in force until further notice, provided that the client continues to meet the conditions as laid down in the client contract with Control Union Peru SAC and verified in annual inspections by Control Union Peru SAC.

Based on the annual inspections that Control Union Peru performs, this certificate is updated and kept in force. The validity of this certificate shall be verified on <a href="https://www.asc-aqua.org">www.asc-aqua.org</a>

Control Union Peru is Accredited by ASI for certification against voluntary sustainability standards ASI-ACC-049.

Date of certification: 08-June-2022

Valid from: 08-June-2022

Printed on:

Lima, 08-June-2022



Declared by: On behalf of the Managing Director Francy García, Certifier





Control Union Peru S.A.C. Av. Petit Thouars 4653 Piso 6, Oficina 603, Miraflores Lima – Perú

Tel.: + 511 7190400 Fax: + 511 7190410



## Annex to CERTIFICATE – ASC CERTIFICATE N°: CUP-C885509-ASC-01-2022-SL

## ASC CERTIFIED AQUACULTURE OPERATIONS

Control Union Peru has performed an inspection, as mentioned in the contract assigned by:

Name licensee Salmones Blumar S.A.

Av. Juan Soler Manfrendini №11, of 1202, Puerto Montt

Country of production CHILE Type of certification Full

This certificate, referred to in the client's contract as scope certificate, covers the following **product(s)**, which meet(s) the criteria of the latest version of the ASC Standards as well as the ASC Certification Requirements:

PRD	Aquaculture operation	Location	Species (Latin/English name)
123833	Ninualac 1 Farm	Canal Ninualac, al Suroeste de Roca Engaño, Isla melchor, comuna y provincia de Aysen, región de Aysen del General Carlos Ibañez del Campo.	Atlantic salmon (Salmo salar)

Point at which certified products may enter a Chain of Custody: From harvest with wellboats.

More information about the client and/or products and/or units can be obtained at the website of CU (www.controlunion/certification.com) or in www.asc-aqua.org.

This certificate recommends the eligibility of the certificate holder to use the ASC label after obtaining and comply with a logo license agreement with ASC and may claim that its aquaculture products are the result of "Responsible Aquaculture Farming".

The certificate holder has the right to claim that, subject to the scope of its certificate, its operation is certified in accordance with the specific ASC standard covered.

The certificate holder shall not make any claim about ASC certification on consumer facing products without a valid ASC logo licence.

The products included in the scope of this certificate can be traded as ASC certified products after the information of this certificate is updated in the ASC website.

This certificate including the annex remains property of Control Union Peru SAC and can be withdrawn in case of terminations as mentioned in the client's contract, or in case changes or deviations of the above-mentioned data occur. The client is obliged to inform Control Union Peru SAC immediately of any changes in the above-mentioned data. Only an original and signed certificate with accompanying attachments is valid. This certificate and all its copies or reproductions shall be returned to Control Union Peru SAC or destroyed immediately on request.

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is ASC-certified. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required ASC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents

Valid from: 08-June-2022 Declared by:

Printed on: 08-June-2022

On behalf of the Managing Director Francy García, Certifier

This certificate cannot be used as a guarantee certificate for delivered goods!

ASCCERT.D01(7.4) Page 2 of 2